Individual Results: New Brunswick & P.E.l Regional, Fredericton, NB - Aug 9, 2025

Rank Last Name

Category: Men

1

2

11

12
13

14

15
16
17

18

19
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Melanson
Hallam

Nason
Hillier

Gaudet
Parker
Detchkoff

Hovey
MacDonald
Mosher

Saulnier

Younker
Richard

Walsh

Gordon
Richard
Chiasson

Nason

Wood
Darrow

Quartermain

McKinley
LeBlanc
DeWolfe

Darrow

St-Pierre

First Name

lan
Ryan

Isaac
Alex

Nick
Matt
Cory

Dan
Greg
Kyle

Tyler

Cole
Christopher

James

Will
Marc-Andre
Zachary

Blair

Kevin
Caleb

Christopher

David
Simon
Jake

Myles

Jean-
Francois

Department

Halifax Regional Fire Department

Fredericton Fire Department

CFB Gagetown

Fredericton Fire Department
Fredericton Fire Department
Halifax Regional Fire Department

Halifax Regional Fire Department

CFB Gagetown

East River Fire Department
Halifax Regional Fire Department

Fredericton Fire Department

Oromocto Fire Department
Kinkora and Area Fire

Department

Fredericton Fire Department

Moncton Fire Department
Moncton Fire Department
Tracadie/Sheila Fire Department

NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue
Emergency Response Team

Riverview Fire Department
Woodstock Fire Department

NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue
Emergency Response Team

Fredericton Fire Department
Halifax Regional Fire Department
Fredericton Fire Department

Woodstock Fire Department

Service incendie Ville de Fermont

Team Name

Halifax Regional Fire
Department - Team 1

Fredericton Fire - Fred
1

CFB Gagetown

Fredericton Fire - Fred
1

Fredericton Fire - Fred
1

Halifax Regional Fire
Department - Team 1

Halifax Regional Fire
Department - Team 1

CFB Gagetown

Halifax Regional Fire
Department - Team 1

Fredericton Fire - Fred
1

Kinkora and Area Fire
Department

Fredericton Fire - Fred
1

Tracadie/Sheila Fire
Department

NB Power Nuclear
Fire/Rescue
Emergency Response
Team - putting in the
work

Woodstock Fire
Department -
Woodstock
Waterbombers

NB Power Nuclear
Fire/Rescue
Emergency Response
Team - putting in the
work

Fredericton Fire -
Team 2

Halifax Regional Fire
Department - Team 1
Fredericton Fire -
Team 2

Woodstock Fire
Department -

Woodstock
Waterbombers

Penalty |

Category Status

Men
Over 40

Men
Men HYDRANT

Men
Men HAMMER
Men

Over 45
Men
Men

Men

Men STAIR
Men

Men

Men BOX
Men
Men

Over 55

Over 40
Men

Over 50

Over 60
Men
Men

Men STAIR

Men

Bye or

Results \viidcard

01:18:75 WC
01:25:48 BYE

01:25:49 WC
01:25:96 BYE

01:35:64 BYE
01:35:73 WC
01:37:39 WC

01:37:41 BYE
01:39:21 WC
01:40:13 WC

01:41:99 BYE

01:42:43 WC
01:45:04 WC

01:45:09 BYE

01:45:81 WC
01:52:36 WC
01:53:00 WC

01:54:22 WC

01:54:54 WC
01:56:06 WC

01:56:67 BYE

02:02:48 BYE
02:02:70 WC
02:03:10 WC

02:10:91 WC

02:11:63 WC



27

28
29

30

31
32
33
34
35

36

37
38

39
40
41

Category: Women

1

2

Doucette

Solbak
SANFORD

Squires

Chamberlain
LeBlanc
Strong
Wonnacott
Landry Martin

Garland

Christophersen
Johnston

Corbin
shaw
Kierstead

Forrest
Daigle
Dugay
Caissie

Jacob

Luke

Kevin
BRITT

Robert

Kody
Yan
Michael
Brad
shawn

Sheldon

Trent
Dan

Alex
kevin
David

Krystal
Leah
April
Amy

Karen

Nashwaak Valley Fire
Department

Riverview Fire Department

NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue
Emergency Response Team

Kinkora and Area Fire
Department

Bathurst Fire Dept.

Service incendie Ville de Fermont

CFB Gagetown

Charlottetown Fire Department
Tracadie/Sheila Fire Department

NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue
Emergency Response Team

Grand Falls F.D.

NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue
Emergency Response Team

Plaster Rock Fire Department
East River Fire Department
Plaster Rock Fire Department

Halifax Regional Fire Department

Fredericton Fire Department

Kinkora and Area Fire
Department

Tracadie/Sheila Fire Department

Woodstock Fire Department

NB Power Nuclear
Fire/Rescue
Emergency Response
Team - putting in the
work

Kinkora and Area Fire
Department

CFB Gagetown

Tracadie/Sheila Fire
Department

NB Power Nuclear
Fire/Rescue
Emergency Response
Team - putting in the
work

NB Power Nuclear
Fire/Rescue
Emergency Response
Team - putting in the
work

Halifax Regional Fire
Department
Fredericton Fire -
Team 2

Kinkora and Area Fire
Department
Tracadie/Sheila Fire
Department
Woodstock Fire
Department -
Woodstock
Waterbombers

Men

Over 45
Men

Over 55

Men
Over 45
Over 40
Over 60
Men

Over 45

Men
Men

Men
Over 50
Men

Women

Women

Over 45

Women

Women

STAIR

DNF

02:11:98 WC

02:12:62 WC
02:15:34 WC

02:15:97 WC

02:20:11 WC
02:21:28 WC
02:22:71 WC
02:24:22 WC
02:25:48 WC

02:40:69 WC

02:43:62
02:44:25 WC

02:46:21
02:54:02 WC
03:05:12

02:32:47 WC

03:15:98 BYE

03:28:83 BYE

06:37:89

00:00:00
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