Individual Results: New Brunswick & P.E.I Regional, Fredericton, NB - Aug 9, 2025

Rank	Last Name	First Name	Department	Team Name	Category	Penalty Status	Results	Bye or WildCard
Cate	gory: Men							
1	Melanson	lan	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Halifax Regional Fire Department - Team 1	Men		01:18:75	WC
2	Hallam	Ryan	Fredericton Fire Department	Fredericton Fire - Fred 1	Over 40		01:25:48	BYE
3	Nason	Isaac	CFB Gagetown	CFB Gagetown	Men		01:25:49	WC
4	Hillier	Alex	Fredericton Fire Department	Fredericton Fire - Fred 1	Men	HYDRANT	01:25:96	BYE
5	Gaudet	Nick	Fredericton Fire Department	Fredericton Fire - Fred 1	Men		01:35:64	BYE
6	Parker	Matt	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Halifax Regional Fire Department - Team 1	Men	HAMMER	01:35:73	WC
7	Detchkoff	Cory	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Halifax Regional Fire Department - Team 1	Men		01:37:39	WC
8	Hovey	Dan	CFB Gagetown	CFB Gagetown	Over 45		01:37:41	BYE
9	MacDonald	Greg	East River Fire Department		Men		01:39:21	WC
10	Mosher	Kyle	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Halifax Regional Fire Department - Team 1	Men		01:40:13	WC
11	Saulnier	Tyler	Fredericton Fire Department	Fredericton Fire - Fred 1	Men		01:41:99	BYE
12	Younker	Cole	Oromocto Fire Department		Men	STAIR	01:42:43	WC
13	Richard	Christopher	Kinkora and Area Fire Department	Kinkora and Area Fire Department	Men		01:45:04	WC
14	Walsh	James	Fredericton Fire Department	Fredericton Fire - Fred 1	Men		01:45:09	BYE
15	Gordon	Will	Moncton Fire Department		Men	BOX	01:45:81	WC
16	Richard	Marc-Andre	Moncton Fire Department		Men		01:52:36	WC
17	Chiasson	Zachary	Tracadie/Sheila Fire Department	Tracadie/Sheila Fire Department	Men		01:53:00	WC
18	Nason	Blair	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team - putting in the work	Over 55		01:54:22	WC
19	Wood	Kevin	Riverview Fire Department		Over 40		01:54:54	WC
20	Darrow	Caleb	Woodstock Fire Department	Woodstock Fire Department - Woodstock Waterbombers	Men		01:56:06	WC
21	Quartermain	Christopher	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team - putting in the work	Over 50		01:56:67	BYE
22	McKinley	David	Fredericton Fire Department	Fredericton Fire - Team 2	Over 60		02:02:48	BYE
23	LeBlanc	Simon	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Halifax Regional Fire Department - Team 1	Men		02:02:70	WC
24	DeWolfe	Jake	Fredericton Fire Department	Fredericton Fire - Team 2	Men		02:03:10	WC
25	Darrow	Myles	Woodstock Fire Department	Woodstock Fire Department - Woodstock Waterbombers	Men	STAIR	02:10:91	WC
26	St-Pierre	Jean- François	Service incendie Ville de Fermont		Men		02:11:63	WC

27	Doucette	Luke	Nashwaak Valley Fire		Men		02:11:98 WC
00	0 11 1		Department		0 45		00.40.00.1110
28	Solbak	Kevin	Riverview Fire Department		Over 45		02:12:62 WC
29	SANFORD	BRITT	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team - putting in the work	Men		02:15:34 WC
30	Squires	Robert	Kinkora and Area Fire Department	Kinkora and Area Fire Department	Over 55		02:15:97 WC
31	Chamberlain	Kody	Bathurst Fire Dept.		Men	STAIR	02:20:11 WC
32	LeBlanc	Yan	Service incendie Ville de Fermont		Over 45		02:21:28 WC
33	Strong	Michael	CFB Gagetown	CFB Gagetown	Over 40		02:22:71 WC
34	Wonnacott	Brad	Charlottetown Fire Department		Over 60		02:24:22 WC
35	Landry Martin	shawn	Tracadie/Sheila Fire Department	Tracadie/Sheila Fire Department	Men		02:25:48 WC
36	Garland	Sheldon	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team - putting in the work	Over 45		02:40:69 WC
37	Christopherser	Trent	Grand Falls F.D.		Men		02:43:62
38	Johnston	Dan	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team	NB Power Nuclear Fire/Rescue Emergency Response Team - putting in the work	Men		02:44:25 WC
39	Corbin	Alex	Plaster Rock Fire Department		Men		02:46:21
40	shaw	kevin	East River Fire Department		Over 50		02:54:02 WC
41	Kierstead	David	Plaster Rock Fire Department		Men		03:05:12
Cate	egory: Wome	n					
1	Forrest	Krystal	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Halifax Regional Fire Department	Women		02:32:47 WC
2	Daigle	Leah	Fredericton Fire Department	Fredericton Fire - Team 2	Women		03:15:98 BYE
3	Dugay	April	Kinkora and Area Fire Department	Kinkora and Area Fire Department	Over 45		03:28:83 BYE
4	Caissie	Amy	Tracadie/Sheila Fire Department	Tracadie/Sheila Fire Department	Women		06:37:89
5	Jacob	Karen	Woodstock Fire Department	Woodstock Fire Department - Woodstock Waterbombers	Women	DNF	00:00:00